

West Bengal Form No. 3890
H.C. Criminal Form No.(M)20.

ORDER-SHEET
In the Court of the Judge, 24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.

Special Case No. 09 of 2024
(Patuli P.S. Case No. 97 of 2023 dtd. 14.04.2023)

State
Versus
Kishore Kr. Das and Ankeet Shome

Present : Smt. Kumkum Singha, Judge

Order no. 01 dtd. 07.12.2024

Received the case record of Patuli P.S. Case no. 97 of 2023 dtd. 14.04.2023 from Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Alipore, along with the charge-sheet. The charge-sheet has been submitted u/s 120B/420/406 of IPC against Kishore Kr. Das and u/s 120B/409/420/406 IPC against other accused Ankeet Shome. Both accused are on court bail.

Cognizance is taken.

Let the case be registered as Special Case No. 09/2024.

To fix 26.02.2025 for appearance as the date is earlier fixed by Ld. District Judge.

Copy of this order is to be sent to the Ld. Chief PP, South 24-Parganas, Alipore, for appointment of Ld. PP to conduct the case.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge

Sd/-
Judge(WB-00712)
24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.