

West Bengal Form No. 3890
H.C. Criminal Form No.(M)20.

ORDER-SHEET

In the Court of the Judge, 24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.

Special Case No. 09 of 2024

(Patuli P.S. Case No. 97 of 2023 dtd. 14.04.2023)

State Vs. Kishore Kr. Das & Ankeet Shome

Present : Smt. Kumkum Singha, Judge

Order no. 04 dtd. 27.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Both the accused persons namely Kishore Kr. Das & Ankeet Shome on C.B. are present. Their Ld. Advocates are also present. It is submitted by the Ld. Defence counsel that till date they have not received the copy of the documents in compliance of Criminal Procedure Code.

It is submitted by Ld. Advocate on behalf of Ld. PP Pradip Sadhukhan that the list of the relied upon and not relied upon documents are not prepared, so another date may kindly be fixed for submission of such list as well as the copy of the documents relied by the prosecution. That prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Defence counsel for accused Ankeet Shome also files a petition praying for continuation of bail as accused Ankeet Shome was enlarged on bail by order of Ld. ACJM, Alipore, as the charge-sheet has been submitted against him u/s 409 IPC along with other sections. That prayer is considered and allowed. Accordingly that accused is allowed to continue in the same bail.

Thus to fix 24-04-2025 for necessary steps as to supply of documents and also the list as mentioned above and appearance. Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/-
Judge

Sd/-
Judge(WB-00712)
24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.