

Present : Smt. Kumkum Singha, Judge

Order no. 05 dtd. 24.04.2025

Today is fixed for supply of documents, list and appearance.

Both the accused persons namely Kishore Kr. Das & Ankeet Shome on C.B. are present by filing haziras. Their Ld. Advocates are also present.

Ld. PP Pradip Sadhukhan is present but copy is not ready. I.O. also did not submit any list of documents relied upon and not relied as per previous direction. It is submitted by Ld. PP that communication was not made to the I.O. to that effect and prays for another time. That is considered and allowed with a direction to comply the order positively by the date fixed.

To fix 08-05-2025 for supply of copy of documents and submission of list.

Let a copy of this order is to be sent to the O/C, Patuli P.S. for necessary information to the concerned I.O. for strict compliance of the order of the court. Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me  
Sd/-  
Judge

Sd/-  
Judge(WB-00712)  
24-Parganas 1<sup>st</sup> Special Court, Alipore.