

Order no. 08 dtd. 23.06.2025

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Both the accused persons namely Kishore Kr. Das & Ankeet Shome on C.B. are present by filing haziras. Their Ld. Advocates are also present.

Ld. PP Pradip Sadhukhan is present.

The charge is framed against two accused u/s. 120B/420 & 406 IPC and against Ankeet Shome other accused charge is also framed u/s. 409 IPC. The detail of charge is read over and explained to the accused persons and they plead separately by saying "Ami Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried. The charge written in separate sheets is attached herewith.

To fix 10.07.2025 for submission regarding admission of prosecution document, if any and necessary order.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge

Sd/-

Judge(WB-00712)

24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.