

Present : Smt. Kumkum Singha, Judge

Order no. 14 dtd. 17.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW.3.

Both the accused persons namely Kishore Kr. Das & Ankeet Shome on C.B. are absent by petitions u/s 317 Cr.P.C. Those petitions are considered and allowed as today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP Pradip Sadhukhan is present. CSW.3 Nilasish Nabinkanti Mandal is present. He is examined as PW.2 in part and deferred at the stage of cross-examination at the instance of petition of Ld. Counsel of accused Kishore Kumar Das. The signature of the witness on the seizure list is marked as Ext. P-2/1/PW.2 and the seized 3 documents are marked as Exts. P-3(coll.)/PW.2, Ext. P-4/PW.2 (with objection) & Ext. P-5(coll.)/PW.2 (with objection) respectively.

Thus to fix 29.01.2026 for further cross-examination of PW.2. The witness is accordingly informed.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me  
Sd/-  
Judge

Sd/-  
Judge(WB-00712)  
24-Parganas 1<sup>st</sup> Special Court, Alipore.