

Present : Smt. Mahua Roy Basu, Ld. ADJ, Fast Track 5th Court, Alipore

Order no. 17 dtd. 21.04.2026

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW.2.

Both the accused persons namely Kishore Kr. Das and Ankeet Shome on C.B. are absent by petitions u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP Pradip Sadhukhan is present. PW-2 is not present.

Witness is not present thus the case is adjourned.

To fix 11.06.2026 for further cross-examination of PW.2.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/-
Judge-In-Charge

Sd/-
Judge-In-Charge
24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.